Emporia St. (4-0,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- William Jewell (1-3,0-0 GLVC)

11/18/22 at Mabee Center , Liberty, MO

Date: 11/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrge?\:dz;gz:Pr,307 Emporia St. 32 35 67
Site: Mabee Center , Liberty, MO William Jewell 27 30 57
Emporia St. 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Comithier,Alijah * 35 4-10 1-4 8-11 2-5 7 0 2 1 0 0 17
14  Long,Owen e 40 5-11 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 3 4 2 0 1 14
00 Buom,Mayuom * 24  3-5 0-0 4-5 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 10
01 Rogers-Schmidt,Peyton i 27 2-3 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 3 0 0 2 0 8
24  Evans,Kaden * 35 2-7 1-3 2-2 0-6 6 0 1 0 1 0 7
22  Butler,Atavian 22 4-10 0-2 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 1 11
20  Wahwassuck,Nahcs 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Thiessen,Mason 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 McGuire,Gage 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Tshibangu,Kabeya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Baker,Sam 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-48 4-15 23-28 6-25 31 15 7 7 4 2 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 8-24 33.33 % 2-10 20.00 % 17-20 85.00 %
Total 20-48 41.7 % 4-15 26.7 % 23-28 82.1 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0
William Jewell 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Alexander,Mason * 30 7-17 4-10 0-1 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 1 18
34 Tshiyoyo,Heri =3 30 4-9 0-0 2-2 2-8 10 5 0 1 3 0 10
24  McKinley,Kobe * 21 1-7 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
25 Jermain,Jordan =3 29 1-7 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 1 3
03 Shannon,Trey * 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23  Stubbs,Grant 22 2-5 1-1 1-2 3-4 7 3 0 2 1 1 6
11  Hanson,Robbie 23 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
35  Wingert,Eli 14 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 5
22  Patterson,Isaac 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
33  Ferguson,Jevaughn 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jordan,Luke 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 6-17 7-13 11-26 37 21 7 8 4 4 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 3-10 30.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 11-31 35.48 % 3-7 42.86 % 5-9 55.56 %
Total 22-61 36.1 % 6-17 35.3% 7-13 53.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Emporia St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Jewell

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO
MISS JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BUOM,MAYUOM

MISS LAYUP by LONG,OWEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LONG,OWEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KADEN

GOOD JUMPER by LONG,OWEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

MISS FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

REBOUND OFF by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by LONG,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by BUOM,MAYUOM

GOOD JUMPER by BUOM,MAYUOM(in the paint)
ASSIST by LONG,0OWEN

TURNOVER by BUOM,MAYUOM

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUOM,MAYUOM

SUB OUT by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO
SUB OUT by EVANS,KADEN

SUB IN by WAHWASSUCK,NAHCS

19:27
18:54
18:41

18:22
18:15
18:15
18:15
17:47
17:18
16:59
16:46
16:46

16:37

16:28
16:22
16:16
15:46
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:22
14:51

14:25
14:21
14:04
13:46

13:34
13:15
12:57
12:57
12:27
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01

0-1

0-4

2-4
2-6

3-6

5-6

5-8
7-8

9-8

9-11

H1

H 4

H2
H 4

H3

H1

H3
H1

Vi1

H2

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MASON

MISS FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by JERMAIN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON
FOUL by JERMAIN,JORDAN

BLOCK by TSHIYOYO,HERI

REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON

FOUL by ALEXANDER,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)
FOUL by TSHIYOYO,HERI

TURNOVER by JERMAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON

REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON

STEAL by JERMAIN,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)

FOUL by ALEXANDER,MASON

SUB OUT by SHANNON, TREY
SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB OUT by JERMAIN,JORDAN
SUB IN by HANSON,ROBBIE
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by STUBBS,GRANT



SUB IN by BUTLER,ATAVIAN

SUB IN by THIESSEN,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,ATAVIAN
FOUL by WAHWASSUCK,NAHCS

MISS 3PTR by LONG,OWEN

GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,ATAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LONG,OWEN
BLOCK by BUTLER,ATAVIAN
MISS JUMPER by WAHWASSUCK,NAHCS

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ATAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LONG,OWEN
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,ATAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

SUB OUT by WAHWASSUCK,NAHCS

SUB OUT by BUTLER,ATAVIAN

SUB OUT by THIESSEN,MASON

SuB IN by BUOM,MAYUOM

SUB IN by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO

SUB IN by MCGUIRE,GAGE

SUB IN by EVANS,KADEN

MISS LAYUP by MCGUIRE,GAGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUOM,MAYUOM

GOOD LAYUP by BUOM,MAYUOM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KADEN
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,KADEN
ASSIST by LONG,OWEN

TURNOVER by MCGUIRE,GAGE

FOUL by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO

11-11

11-13

12-13

13-13

13-15

15-15
15-17

15-20

17-20

20-20

20-22

H2

H1

H2

H2

H5

H3

H2

TURNOVER by STUBBS,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint)
FOUL by TSHIYOYO,HERI

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MASON
SUB IN by JERMAIN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,ROBBIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATTERSON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

BLOCK by TSHIYOYO,HERI
REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,GRANT
MISS LAYUP by HANSON,ROBBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,ROBBIE
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,GRANT
MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,GRANT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
MISS 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI

MISS JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STUBBS,GRANT

SUB IN by SHANNON, TREY

MISS JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKINLEY,KOBE



SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,GAGE
SUB IN by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

REBOUND DEF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,OWEN

FOUL by BUOM,MAYUOM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUOM,MAYUOM
SUB IN by BUTLER,ATAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KADEN

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,KADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KADEN
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,ATAVIAN

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO(in the paint)

ASSIST by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

BLOCK by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO

BLOCK by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO
REBOUND DEF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

SUB OUT by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO
SUB IN by TSHIBANGU,KABEYA

MISS FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TSHIBANGU,KABEYA
SUB IN by BUOM,MAYUOM

04:35
04:35
04:33
04:19
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:49

03:36

03:18
03:17
03:17
03:00

02:38

02:22
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:09
01:46
01:40
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:22
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:50
00:50
00:50

00:50
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:35
00:34

23-22

25-22

27-22

27-24
29-24

30-24

30-26

V1

V3

V5

V3
V5

V6

V4

MISS LAYUP by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HANSON,ROBBIE
SUB IN by JORDAN,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI

SUB IN by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

MISS JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,LUKE

FOUL by JERMAIN,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB IN by STUBBS,GRANT
SUB OUT by JERMAIN,JORDAN
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by STUBBS,GRANT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)

FOUL by JORDAN,LUKE
SUB OUT by SHANNON, TREY
SUB OUT by JORDAN,LUKE
SUB IN by HANSON,ROBBIE
SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by MCKINLEY,KOBE
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATTERSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ISAAC

SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI

FOUL by WINGERT,ELI
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN



SUB OUT by BUOM,MAYUOM
SUB IN by TSHIBANGU,KABEYA
GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH
GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH
SUB OUT by LONG,OWEN

SUB IN by BAKER,SAM

FOUL by TSHIBANGU,KABEYA

SUB OUT by BAKER,SAM
SUB IN by LONG,OWEN

SUB OUT by TSHIBANGU,KABEYA
SUB OUT by EVANS,KADEN

SUB IN by BUOM,MAYUOM

SUB IN by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO
TURNOVER by LONG,OWEN

00:34
00:34
00:34
00:23
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:04

00:01
00:01

00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

31-26
32-26

32-27

V5
V6

V5

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MASON

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON
REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,GRANT

MISS FT by STUBBS,GRANT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STUBBS,GRANT
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MASON
SUB IN by SHANNON,TREY

SUB OUT by HANSON,ROBBIE
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

STEAL by WINGERT,ELI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Emporia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Jewell
20:00 SUB OUT by STUBBS,GRANT
20:00 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
20:00 SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI
20:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MASON
20:00 SUB IN by JERMAIN,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by TSHIYOYO,HERI
SUB OUT by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 20:00
SUB IN by EVANS,KADEN 20:00
MISS LAYUP by BUOM,MAYUOM(in the paint) 19:42
== REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,TREY
FOUL by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 19:24
19:10 32-29 V3 GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,TREY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BUOM,MAYUOM(in the paint) 18:46
REBOUND OFF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 18:40
REBOUND OFF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
18:35 FOUL by SHANNON,TREY
GOOD FT by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 18:35 33-29 V4
GOOD FT by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 18:35 34-29 V5
18:29 MISS JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUOM,MAYUOM --
18:21 FOUL by JERMAIN,JORDAN
GOOD FT by BUOM,MAYUOM(fastbreak) 18:21 35-29 V6
18:21 SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
18:21 SUB IN by STUBBS,GRANT
GOOD FT by BUOM,MAYUOM(fastbreak) 18:21 36-29 V7
18:04 MISS JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
17:50 FOUL by STUBBS,GRANT
GOOD FT by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 17:50 37-29 V8
SUB OUT by BUOM,MAYUOM 17:50
SUB IN by BAKER,SAM 17:50



GOOD FT by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 17:50 38-29 V9
FOUL by BAKER,SAM 17:47
17:38 38-31 V7 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MASON

FOUL by BAKER,SAM 17:37
SUB OUT by BAKER,SAM 17:37
SUB IN by BUOM,MAYUOM 17:37
17:37 38-32 V6 GOOD FT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,0WEN 17:22 41-32 V9
ASSIST by EVANS,KADEN --
16:59 MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,TREY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
16:57 MISS JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by BUOM,MAYUOM 16:55
16:50 TURNOVER by STUBBS,GRANT
16:50 SUB OUT by SHANNON, TREY
16:50 SUB OUT by STUBBS,GRANT
16:50 SUB IN by HANSON,ROBBIE
16:50 SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE
GOOD 3PTR by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 16:34 44-32 V12

ASSIST by LONG,0OWEN --
16:14 44-34 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

15:56 FOUL by JERMAIN,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
15:56 SUB OUT by JERMAIN,JORDAN
15:56 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by BUOM,MAYUOM 15:56
SUB IN by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 15:56
SUB OUT by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 15:56
SUB IN by BUOM,MAYUOM 15:56
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KADEN 15:47
= REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ISAAC
15:20 MISS JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)
BLOCK by EVANS,KADEN 15:20
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKINLEY,KOBE
FOUL by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 15:16
15:16 MISS FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:16 44-35 V9 GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by LONG,OWEN 15:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
14:41 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,ROBBIE
REBOUND DEF by LONG,OWEN --
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,KADEN(in the paint) 14:23
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,ATAVIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,ATAVIAN(in the paint) 14:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MASON
FOUL by BUOM,MAYUOM 14:05
14:05 SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
14:05 SUB OUT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
14:05 SUB IN by STUBBS,GRANT
14:05 SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI
SUB OUT by BUOM,MAYUOM 14:05
SUB IN by THIESSEN,MASON 14:05
14:00 44-37 V7 GOOD JUMPER by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,KADEN(in the paint) 13:45
13:45 BLOCK by STUBBS,GRANT
= REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MASON
13:38 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH ==
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 13:31



- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,ROBBIE
13:15 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WINGERT,ELI

FOUL by LONG,OWEN 13:13
13:13 MISS FT by WINGERT,ELI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:13 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ISAAC
13:13 SUB IN by TSHIYOYO,HERI
SUB OUT by THIESSEN,MASON 13:13
SUB IN by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 13:13
13:13 44-38 V6 GOOD FT by WINGERT,ELI
MISS 3PTR by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 13:00

== REBOUND DEF by HANSON,ROBBIE
12:47 44-41 V3 GOOD 3PTR by STUBBS,GRANT
== ASSIST by WINGERT,ELI

TURNOVER by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 12:16

12:16 STEAL by STUBBS,GRANT

11:54 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 11:38 46-44 V2

11:38 FOUL by STUBBS,GRANT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38

11:38 SUB OUT by STUBBS,GRANT

11:38 SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE
MISS FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 11:38

== REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI

11:20 TURNOVER by WINGERT,ELI
STEAL by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 11:20
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,ATAVIAN(in the paint) 11:15 48-44 V4

10:58 48-46 V2 GOOD LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WINGERT,ELI

10:39 FOUL by HANSON,ROBBIE
SUB OUT by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 10:39
SUB IN by WAHWASSUCK,NAHCS 10:39
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,OWEN 10:27 50-46 V4
09:56 MISS JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
09:53 MISS JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KADEN --
09:52 FOUL by MCKINLEY,KOBE
GOOD FT by EVANS,KADEN(fastbreak) 09:52 51-46 V5
GOOD FT by EVANS,KADEN(fastbreak) 09:52 52-46 V6
09:34 MISS JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH -
GOOD LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:28 54-46 V8
09:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:27
09:27 SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI
09:27 SUB IN by STUBBS,GRANT
09:27 SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
09:27 SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI
FOUL by LONG,OWEN 09:10
09:10 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,MASON
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO —
TURNOVER by LONG,OWEN 09:08
08:56 SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI
08:56 SUB IN by JERMAIN,JORDAN

08:29 54-48 V6 GOOD LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

FOUL by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 08:29
08:29 54-49 V5 GOOD FT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
08:05 FOUL by STUBBS,GRANT

GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 08:05 55-49 V6



GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 08:05 56-49 V7
07:49 56-51 V5 GOOD LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
07:19 MISS 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:14
SUB OUT by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 07:14
SUB OUT by WAHWASSUCK,NAHCS 07:14
SUB IN by BUOM,MAYUOM 07:14
SUB IN by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 07:14
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,KADEN(in the paint) 07:00
== REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,GRANT
06:39 MISS LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUOM,MAYUOM ==
MISS 3PTR by LONG,OWEN 06:31
06:31 BLOCK by TSHIYOYO,HERI
-- REBOUND DEF by JERMAIN,JORDAN
06:18 MISS JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ATAVIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,ATAVIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:13 58-51 V7
05:49 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KADEN ==
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 05:23
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:17 SUB OUT by STUBBS,GRANT
05:17 SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI
05:00 58-53 V5 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON
MISS 3PTR by LONG,OWEN 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WINGERT,ELI
FOUL by LONG,OWEN 04:37
04:37 MISS FT by JERMAIN,JORDAN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:37 58-54 V4 GOOD FT by JERMAIN,JORDAN

04:27 FOUL by ALEXANDER,MASON
SUB OUT by BUOM,MAYUOM 04:27
SUB IN by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 04:27
04:27 SUB OUT by HANSON,ROBBIE
04:27 SUB IN by STUBBS,GRANT
GOOD FT by LONG,0OWEN 04:27 59-54 V5
GOOD FT by LONG,0OWEN 04:27 60-54 V6
04:04 TURNOVER by TSHIYOYO,HERI
SUB OUT by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 04:04
SUB IN by BUOM,MAYUOM 04:04
TURNOVER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 03:44
03:44 STEAL by ALEXANDER,MASON
03:19 60-57 V3 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON
02:56 FOUL by TSHIYOYO,HERI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:56
SUB OUT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 02:56
SUB IN by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO 02:56
GOOD FT by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 02:56 61-57 V4
MISS FT by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,GRANT
02:56 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,GRANT
02:56 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,MASON
02:20 MISS JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ATAVIAN --
02:09 FOUL by TSHIYOYO,HERI

GOOD FT by BUTLER,ATAVIAN 02:09 62-57 V5



GOOD FT by BUTLER,ATAVIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUOM,MAYUOM(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BUOM,MAYUOM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ATAVIAN
GOOD LAYUP by BUOM,MAYUOM(in the paint)
ASSIST by LONG,OWEN

GOOD FT by BUOM,MAYUOM

STEAL by LONG,OWEN
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS-SCHMIDT,PEYTO

63-57

64-57

66-57

67-57

V6

V7

V9

V10

SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI
SUB IN by HANSON,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,GRANT(in the paint)
FOUL by TSHIYOYO,HERI

SUB OUT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by WINGERT,ELI
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON

FOUL by HANSON,ROBBIE

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by JERMAIN,JORDAN
TURNOVER by JERMAIN,JORDAN



